

CS 444/19
NASRUDDIN ANSARI Vs. ASRAF ANSARI

13.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Jaipal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
None for the defendant.

Put up for compliance of previous order afresh for **26.07.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.01.2022