

**CS No. 444/19**  
**Nasruddin Ansari Vs. Asraf Ansari**

**01.03.2023**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Jaipal Singh for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Defendant has not been served so far. Plaintiff is directed to fresh take steps for the service of the defendant through all prescribed modes on filing PF. If requested process and copy of present order be also given dasti to the plaintiff.

Relist the matter for report/presence of defendant now on 22.07.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**01.03.2023**