

CS 444/19
NASRUDDIN ANSARI Vs. MOHD. ASRAF ANSARI

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. Jaipal Singh, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Though process has not been received back, however, as the defendant has appeared in person and he has been supplied with the copy of the plaint & documents, he is granted 30 days time to file his WS with advance copy to the plaintiff who may file the replication, if any.

Parties are also at liberty to file affidavit of admission/denial with copies exchanged.

Put up for filing of WS/replication/affidavit of admission-denial/framing of issues now on 24.11.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.07.2023