

**CS No. 444/19**

**Nasruddin Ansari Vs. Asraf Ansari**

**24.11.2023**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Ripunj Tiwari for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant despite repeated calls since morning.

No WS has been filed by the defendant in terms of orders dated 22.07.2023. Accordingly, as statutory period for filing the WS has already expired, defence of defendant is struck off. As none has appeared for the defendant despite repeated calls since morning, defendant is hereby proceeded exparte.

Relist the matter for exparte plaintiff's evidence now on 22.12.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**24.11.2023**