

01.10.2024

Present : Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file reply to the leave to defend and will straightaway address arguments.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on application for leave to defend to 20.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.10.2024