

CS No. 444/19  
NASRUDDIN ANSARI Vs. MOHD. ASRAF ANSARI

20.01.2025

Present : Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Record is perused.

As per paragraph number 19 of the plaint, the plaintiff has paid court fees only on the principal amount sought to be recovered. The plaintiff is also seeking recovery of Rs. 1,12,500/- as pre-litigation interest. Plaintiff is required to pay court fees even on the quantum of interest sought to be recovered.

A lenient view is taken and no adverse order is passed against the plaintiff. An opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to pay the appropriate court fees. Let the same be done by the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the application for leave to defend on 30.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.01.2025