

CS No.444/19  
Nasruddin Ansari Vs. Modh. Asraf Ansari

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
through VC.

Court fees of Rs.3,467/- is filed by Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on application for leave  
to defend on 10.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
30.05.2025