

CS No. 444/19
NASRUDDIN ANSARI Vs. MODH. ASRAF ANSARI

10.11.2025

Present: Ms. Harshita J. Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with defendant in person.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on leave to
defend application.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff
submitting that main counsel is not available as his father got
expired last week.

Adjournment is not opposed on behalf of defendant.

At this stage, pursuant to query, it is submitted by
Ld. Counsel for both the parties that parties wish to explore the
possibility of settlement by way of mediation.

At the request made on behalf of both the parties,
the matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation
Centre on 19.11.2025 at 2 pm and for confirmation of settlement
between the parties on 16.03.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.11.2025