

CS 444/19
NASRUDDIN ANSARI Vs. MODH. ASRAF ANSARI

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Arguments addressed by ld. counsels for parties on
application for leave defend have been heard.

To come up for orders on 18.03.2026 at 4.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
16.03.2026