

CS No. 444/19

Nasruddin Ansari Vs. Mohd. Asraf Ansari

18.03.2026

Present: None.

Vide separate order announced in open court, application moved by defendant u/O 37 Rule 3(4) of CPC for grant of leave to defend the suit is allowed.

Defendant is directed to file written statement within 30 days from the date of this order with advance copy to plaintiff.

Replication be filed by plaintiff within 30 days of receiving of the copy of written statement with advance copy to the defendants.

Both the parties are directed to file proposed issues on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite side.

Now to come up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on 27.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.03.2026